

2 WP-9477-2026

**Kagitha Rama Krishna & another  
Vs  
The Authorized Officer Cum Chief Manager & another**

Present: S.Prasad, Advocate represented Mr. Koganti Nageswara  
Rao, Advocate for petitioners.

\*\*\*

Learned counsel for petitioners is stated to be indisposed.

At request, adjourned to 17.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)  
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)  
JUDGE**

Date:10.04.2026  
Ksj