

22 W.P.No.9477 of 2026

Kagitha Rama Krishna & Another

Vs

The Authorized Officer Cum Chief Manager & Another

Present:- Mr. Koganti Nageswara Rao, Advocate for
petitioners.

Mr. K.R.S. Prakash Rao, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Learned counsel for parties pray for some time to seek instructions.

At request, adjourned to 21.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 17.04.2026

ANS