

**49. WP-9477-2026**

KAGITHA RAMA KRISHNA  
Vs  
THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER CUM CHIEF MANAGER

Present: Mr. S. Prasad, Advocate representing  
Mr. Koganti Nageswara Rao, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. Ranga Surya Prakash Rao Kola, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

\*\*\*

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 reiterates that possession of property was taken on 29.04.2023. He has produced a photocopy of Panchanama and Inventory prepared at that time, along with photographs.

It is further submitted that, vide impugned notice, the petitioner has infact been called upon to remove articles / goods which are lying in the premises.

At this stage, it is submitted that arguing counsel for petitioners is engaged before coordinate bench.

At request, adjourned to 28.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)  
JUDGE**

**(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)  
JUDGE**

Date: 21.04.2026  
MS